504284568 03/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4331249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK T. MATTHEWS	03/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGN-ZONE, INC.	
Street Address:	6400 BUNKER LAKE BLVD	
City:	RAMSEY	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D760857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)497-0529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7634970529

Email: dlpatents@charter.net
Correspondent Name: DAVID LINGBECK
Address Line 1: PO BOX 500

Address Line 4: SAINT MICHAEL, MINNESOTA 55376

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVE ALAN LINGBECK	
SIGNATURE:	/Dave Alan Lingbeck/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CCF03222017_00009#page1.tif source=CCF03222017_00009#page2.tif

PATENT 504284568 REEL: 041684 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of \(\frac{\mathcal{March}}{\mathcal{Lo}}\), \(\frac{2017}{\text{color}}\) (the "Effective Date"), by and between Patrick T. Matthews of Minnesota ("Assignor") and Sign Zone, Inc. of Ramsey, Minnesota ("Assignee"). (Collectively, hereinafter referred to as "Parties").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has heretofore irrevocably transferred and assigned to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest, on a worldwide basis all intellectual property rights in and to that contained in the US Patent No. D760,857 titled "Tent Foot Device" the Parties wish to memorialize such transfer and assignment in this Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the rights, title and interest, including, without limitation, the intellectual property rights, in and to such intellectual property contained in said U.S. Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. DEFINITIONS

For the purposes of this Agreement, the following terms will have the meanings ascribed to them as follows:

- 1.1 "Assigned Property" means the invention described in the U.S. Patent.
- 1.2 "U.S. Patent" means the intellectual property titled "Tent Foot Device".

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, sells, grants and transfers and agrees to assign, convey, sell, grant and transfer to Assignee the following rights (collectively, the "Rights"):

Intellectual Property described in the U.S. Patent. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, sells, grants and transfers and agrees to assign, convey, sell, grant and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its rights, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world, including moral rights, in and to the Intellectual Property to the full extent of its ownership or interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 041684 FRAME: 0658

3. GENERAL

If any provision of this Agreement is determined to be invalid or unenforceable, the validity or enforceability of the other provisions or of this Agreement as a whole will not be affected; and, in such event, such provision will be changed and interpreted so as best to accomplish the objectives of such provision within the limits of applicable law or applicable court decision.

Governing Law. The Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota. Any action, suit or other proceeding arising under or relating to this Agreement shall be brought in a court of competent jurisdiction in Minnesota, and the parties hereby consent to the sole jurisdiction of the State and Federal Courts sitting in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

PATRICK T. MATTHEWS

SIGN ZONE, INC.

AUTHORIZED AGENT FOR

FOR SIGN ZONE, INC.

PATENT REEL: 041684 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 03/22/2017